

Productspecificaties

HSB Haaften

info@hsb-haaften.nl | 0418 55 68 68



Product name	Wafer crumbs/ Wafelstukjes
Article number	500 – 520 – 2035 – 11131 – 22060 – 32998 – 33014 – 33015 – 681260012
Version number	10
Date of edition	19-10-2022
Page number	1 of 4

1. Product description

Wafercrumbs

2. Composition

Ingredients	Contents	Country of origin
WHEAT flour	: 48,5	The Netherlands
Sugar	: 17,8	The Netherlands
Vegetable oil	: 17,1	
Palm	: 11,7	Malaysia, Indonesia
Rapeseed	: 4,8	Ukraine, Poland, Germany, France
Coconut	: 0,65	Indonesia, Philippines
Water	: 10,6	
Chicken barn whole EGG	: 1,9	The Netherlands
Glucose syrup	: 1,4	Austria, Belgium, France, Germany, Hungary, The Netherlands
SOY flour	: 0,8	Canada
Invert sugar syrup	: 0,7	Argentina, Bolivia, Belgium, Brazil, Colombia, Dominican Republic, El Salvador, France, Germany, Guatemala, India, Malawi, Mauritius, Mexico, Paraguay, Peru, Puerto Rico, The Netherlands, Thailand, United Kingdom, Venezuela
Salt	: 0,5	The Netherlands, Belgium
Cinnamon	: 0,3	India, Indonesia, Vietnam
Sodium bicarbonate	: 0,3	France
Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)	: 0,1	Spain
Lecithin (E322)	: 0,1	Ireland
Citric acid (E330)	: < 0,1	China
Flavour	: < 0,1	United States
Beta-carotene (E160a)	: < 0,1	France

3. Labelling

WHEAT flour, sugar, fully refined vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, coconut), water, chicken barn whole **EGG**, glucose syrup, **SOY** flour, Invert sugar syrup, salt, cinnamon, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids (E471), lecithin (E322), zuurteregelaar: citric acid (E330), flavour, colouring: beta-carotene (E160a)

Productspecificaties

HSB Haaften

info@hsb-haaften.nl | 0418 55 68 68



Product name	Wafer crumbs/ Wafelstukjes
Article number	500 – 520 – 2035 – 11131 – 22060 – 32998 – 33014 – 33015 – 681260012
Version number	10
Date of edition	19-10-2022
Page number	2 of 4

4. Nutritional information / 100g product

	Average value		Method of analyses
Energy	: 1924	kJ	Calculated
	: 461	kcal	Calculated
Fat	: 21	g	Calculated
of which saturated fatty acids	: 8,4	g	Calculated
of which mono-unsaturated fatty acids	: 8,5	g	Calculated
of which poly-unsaturated fatty acids	: 3,6	g	Calculated
Carbohydrates (total)	: 62	g	Calculated
of which sugar	: 22	g	Calculated
of which polyols	: 0	g	Calculated
of which starch	: 40	g	Calculated
Dietary fibres	: 1,0	g	Calculated
Proteins	: 6,2	g	Calculated
Salt	: 790	mg	Calculated

5. Microbiologica specifications

Characteristic	Value	Unit	Method	Moment
Total plate count	: < 1000000	CFU/g	ISO 4833-1	End of expiration date
Yeasts	: < 1000 <	CFU/g	ISO 7954:1987	End of expiration date
Moulds	: 1000	CFU/g	ISO 7965: 1987	End of expiration date
Enterobacteriaceae	: < 1000	CFU/g	ISO 21528-2	End of expiration date

6. Tracking & Tracing

Code system of shelf life	: dd.mm.yyyy	day-month-year
Shelf life after production	: 12 months	
Remaining shelf life at delivery	: At least 3 months	

7. Delivery / storage conditions

Pallet	: Euro, PE pallet, Block pallet	: Cool, dark and dry and separated from flavour components
Transport temperature		: Cool, dark and dry and separated from flavour components
Storage temperature		: Cool, dark and dry and separated from flavour components

8. GMO-free

Productspecificaties

HSB Haaften

info@hsb-haaften.nl | 0418 55 68 68



Product name	Wafer crumbs/ Wafelstukjes
Article number	500 – 520 – 2035 – 11131 – 22060 – 32998 – 33014 – 33015 – 681260012
Version number	10
Date of edition	19-10-2022
Page number	3 of 4

This product does not contain, consists of, and has not been produced from raw materials originating from genetically modified organisms. This product is not subject to labelling according to the European Regulation (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 (consolidated versions).

9. Allergenic information

- M** Recipe contains: The product contains the substance listed as an ingredient, or the substance is present in an ingredient, according to the method of preparation. The product will not be included in the proprietary brand list concerned.
- Z** Recipe without: The product contains none of the substance mentioned according to the method of preparation. The product will be included in the proprietary brand list concerned.
- K** May contain: The product may contain the substance mentioned because of cross contamination and recipe without. The product will be included in the proprietary brand list concerned but will be marked.
- O** Unknown: There is insufficient data available concerning the presence of the substance in the product. The product will not be included in the proprietary brand list concerned.
- N** Not entered: Nothing has been entered concerning the substance mentioned. The product will not be included in the proprietary brand list concerned.

Legal allergens				Labelling of allergens	Origin of allergen
1.0	Gluten	Wheat	Rye	M	
1.1	Barley	Oats	Spelt	M	
1.2	Kamut	Crustaceans		Z	
1.3	Eggs			Z	
1.4	Fish			Z	
1.5	Peanuts			Z	
1.6	Soy			Z	
2.0	Milk (including lactose)			Z	
3.0	Nuts			M	
4.0	Almonds			Z	
5.0	Hazelnuts			Z	
6.0	Walnuts			M	
7.0	Cashew nuts			K	
8.0				Z	
8.1				Z	
8.2				Z	
8.3				Z	
8.4				Z	

Productspecificaties

HSB Haaften

info@hsb-haaften.nl | 0418 55 68 68



Product name	Wafer crumbs/ Wafelstukjes
Article number	500 – 520 – 2035 – 11131 – 22060 – 32998 – 33014 – 33015 – 681260012
Version number	10
Date of edition	19-10-2022
Page number	4 of 4

Legal allergens		Labelling of allergens	Origin of allergen
8.5	Pecan nuts Brazil nuts Pistachio nuts	Z	
8.6	Macadamia Celery Mustard Sesame	Z	
8.7	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites > 10 mg/kg	Z	
8.8	Lupin Molluscs	Z	
9.0		Z	
10.0		Z	
11.0		Z	
12.0		Z	
13.0		Z	
14.0		Z	

10. Additional information

None

